Account Account Title

Number

10000
10125
10150
10175
10225
10300
10550
11000
14000
15000
15100
15200
15300
20000
22100
24300
24400
24500
24600
24800
24850
24900
27000
27100
27200
35000
35300
35400
35600
35700
35900
36000
36100
36400
36500
36600
38400
38500
38600
38950
38960
40100
40400
41300
43100
43300
43425
43450
43500
43600
43700
43704
45100
45150
45200
45500
46120
46150
46250
46310
46330
46420
46500
47976

Petty Cash

General Fund-PNC Bank

PNC Event & Web Acct

Paypal Transaction Account
Forcht Bank-Museum Acct

RTF -Traditional Bank
PNC-Dawahare Reserve
Accounts Receivable

Prepaid Expenses

Accumulated Depreciation

Land - Executive Drive

Building

Equipment

Accounts Payable

Accrued Sick Leave

Change for State Events

AFLAC Insurance Payable
KTRS Payable-Employee

KERS Payable-Employee
Health FSA Payable

Dental Insurance Payable-Empl
Group Life Insurance Payable
Unearned School Dues
Unearned Officials Reg. Fees
Unearned Advance Prepayments
General Fund Unrestricted
Des.-Equipment Fund
Des.-Officials Div. Reserve
Des.-Bldg/Plant Reserve
Des.-Museum Development
Des.-Trademark/Novelty Reserve
Des.-Student Leadership Progs
Des.-Title IX Project Reserve
Des. Prom. Media Rel Reserve
Des. Archives Reserve

Des. Web Development Res.
Unawarded Sportsmanship Schol.
Unawarded NCB Scholarships
Unawarded BA Scholarships
Unawarded Leachman Girls Schol
Unawarded Pannell Swim Schol.
School Dues - Current

Officials Fees-Current

Adv. Fees Other

Interest Receipts

Other Miscellaneous Receipts
Officials Policy Board Rects.
Adv. Official/lCoach Camp/Clin.
Rules Books, HB, Athlete, Etc.
Sale of Furniture&Equipment
School Fines/Fees

Officials Fines and Fees

Corp. Spon. Receipts/Internal
Corporate Spon. Rev-DORNA
Corp. Spon. Receipts/External
NFHS Coaches Educ. Royalty
HOF Ticket Sales

HOF Golf Scramble

KY Student Leadership Receipts
Officials Merchandise (Direct)
Sale of KHSAA Licensed Merchan
Ann. Mtg. Exhibitors/Sponsors
Novelty Program Receipts

AR Novelties/Other Misc

KY High School Athletic Association

General Ledger Account Summary Report
As of: December 31, 2012

Beginning
Balance

219.03 §

778,863.66
193,476.79
32,856.00
17,538.30
92,529.04
17,000.00
333,465.48
7,319.50
(1,863,661.80)
431,341.16
3,560,734.00
379,608.30
(237,894.15)
(101,254.06)
0.00
79.60
406.61
5.62
0.00
106.17
148.73
(61,400.00)
(134,440.00)
(1,530.00)
(2,879,242.62)
(57,998.44)
(26,599.90)
(64,291.60)
(103,918.43)
(44,708.05)
(4,315.00)
(19,058.12)
(113,253.25)
(20,592.18)
(48,083.80)
(16,040.86)
(43,915.73)
(500.00)
(500.00)
(2,500.00)
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Debit Change

45403 $
2,002,023.36
303,412.66
288,836.41
8.84
46.66
17.00
540,008.14
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
431,832.61
0.00
75,200.00
3,494.68
31,952.52
6,682.10
3,709.53
398.40
530.16
61,400.00
134,440.00
1,530.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,000.00
340.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3,550.00
165.00
9.00
0.00
2,600.00
200.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
121,000.00
0.00

Credit
Change

(452.94)
(2,007,365.1
(323,426.25)
(320,067.41)

0.00

0.00

0.00
(700,579.70)
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
(196,821.85)
0.00
(75,200.00)
(3,494.68)
(31,963.00)
(7,810.10)
(4,383.99)
(451.49)
(766.09)
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
(308,600.00)
(220,605.00)
(585.50)
(348.72)
(69.15)
(218,556.00)
(12,721.92)
(736.35)
(50.00)
(6,750.00)
(7,820.00)
(42,300.00)
(9,500.00)
(11,125.00)
(18,040.00)
(500.00)
(300.00)
(3,163.90)
(3,850.00)
(30.00)
(1,800.00)
(132,125.05)
(1,000.00)

Net Change

$ 1.09
(5,341.77)
(20,013.59)
(31,231.00)
8.84

46.66
17.00
(160,571.56)
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
235,010.76
0.00

0.00

0.00

61,400.00
134,440.00
1,530.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
(307,600.00)
(220,265.00)
(585.50)
(348.72)
(69.15)
(215,006.00)
(12,556.92)
(727.35)
(50.00)
(4,150.00)
(7,620.00)
(42,300.00)
(9,500.00)
(11,125.00)
(18,040.00)
(500.00)
(300.00)
(3,163.90)
(3,850.00)
(30.00)
(1,800.00)
(11,125.05)
(1,000.00)

Ending
Balance

220.12
773,521.89
173,463.20

1,625.00
17,547.14
92,575.70
17,017.00

172,893.92
7,319.50
(1,863,661.80)
431,341.16
3,560,734.00
379,608.30
(2,883.39)
(101,254.06)
0.00

79.60
396.13
(1,122.38)
(674.46)
53.08
(87.20)

0.00

0.00

0.00
(2,879,242.62
(57,998.44
(26,599.90
(64,291.60
(103,918.43
(44,708.05
(4,315.00
(19,058.12
(113,253.25
(20,592.18
(48,083.80
(16,040.86
(43,915.73

(2,500.00
(307,600.00
(220,265.00

(69.15
(215,006.00
(12,556.92

(50.00
(4,150.00
(7,620.00

(42,300.00
(9,500.00

(11,125.00

(18,040.00

(500.00

(3,163.90
(3,850.00
(30.00
(1,800.00
(11,125.05

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
(348 72)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
(1,000.00)



KY High School Athletic Association

General Ledger Account Summary Report
As of: December 31, 2012

Account  Account Title Beginning  Debit Change Credit Net Change Ending
Number Balance Change Balance
48101  BA Novelties/Other Miscellaneo 0.00 0.00 (4,214.68) (4,214.68) (4,214.68)
48126  BF Novelties/Other Misc 0.00 0.00 (1,000.00) (1,000.00) (1,000.00)
48201  BBK Novelties/Other Miscellane 0.00 0.00 (22,005.28) (22,005.28) (22,005.28)
48204  BBK Ticket Receipts 0.00 3,760.00 (402,230.00) (398,470.00) (398,470.00)
48208  BBK Postage Receipts 0.00 20.00 (7,810.00) (7,790.00) (7,790.00)
48209  BBK Sweet 16 Club/Other Spons. 0.00 0.00 (14,000.00) (14,000.00) (14,000.00)
48301  GBK Novelties/Other Miscellane 0.00 0.00 (11,524.72) (11,524.72) (11,524.72)
48304  GBK Ticket Receipts 0.00 0.00 (35,080.00) (35,080.00) (35,080.00)
48308  GBK Postage Receipts 0.00 0.00 (1,180.00) (1,180.00) (1,180.00)
48309  GBK Sweet 16 Club/Other Spons. 0.00 0.00 (1,400.00) (1,400.00) (1,400.00)
48326  BW Novelties/Other Misc 0.00 0.00 (3,890.66) (3,890.66) (3,890.66)
48337  BW Title Sponsor Receipts 0.00 0.00 (6,000.00) (6,000.00) (6,000.00)
48351  CC Novelties/Other Misc 0.00 0.00 (8,000.00) (8,000.00) (8,000.00)
48401  XC Novelties/Other Miscellaneo 0.00 0.00 (12,647.84) (12,647.84) (12,647.84)
48404  XC Ticket Receipts 0.00 0.00 (50,644.00) (50,644.00) (50,644.00)
48601  FB Novelties/Other Miscellaneo 0.00 0.00 (10,039.92) (10,039.92) (10,039.92)
43604  FB Ticket Receipts 0.00 0.00 (197,654.00) (197,654.00) (197,654.00)
48605  FB Broadcast Permits/Telephone 0.00 0.00 (1,275.00) (1,275.00) (1,275.00)
48606  FB Video/Photo Rights Fees 0.00 0.00 (1,900.00) (1,900.00) (1,900.00)
48608  FB Postage Receipts 0.00 0.00 (1,230.00) (1,230.00) (1,230.00)
43612  FB Title Sponsor Rec. 0.00 0.00 (55,000.00) (55,000.00) (55,000.00)
48701  BGF Novelties/Other Miscellane 0.00 0.00 (4,300.40) (4,300.40) (4,300.40)
48712  BGF Title/Sponsor Rec. 0.00 0.00 (7,000.00) (7,000.00) (7,000.00)
48714  BGF Title/Sponsor Schol. 0.00 0.00 (1,000.00) (1,000.00) (1,000.00)
48801  GGF Novelties/Other Miscellane 0.00 0.00 (4,573.08) (4,573.08) (4,573.08)
48812  GGF Title/Sponsor Rec. 0.00 0.00 (7,000.00) (7,000.00) (7,000.00)
48901 SO Novelties/Other Miscellaneo 0.00 0.00 (3,064.93) (3,064.93) (3,064.93)
48904 SO Ticket Receipts 0.00 24.00 (107,822.98) (107,798.98) (107,798.98)
48905 SO Broadcast Permits 0.00 0.00 (200.00) (200.00) (200.00)
48913 SO General Sponsor Receipts 0.00 0.00 (2,000.00) (2,000.00) (2,000.00)
49201  FP Novelties/Other Miscellaneo 0.00 0.00 (4,269.90) (4,269.90) (4,269.90)
49301  SW Novelties/Other Miscellaneo 0.00 0.00 (4,444.29) (4,444.29) (4,444.29)
49312 SW Title/Sponsor Rec. 0.00 0.00 (2,500.00) (2,500.00) (2,500.00)
49401 TN Novelties/Other Miscellaneo 0.00 0.00 (4,612.46) (4,612.46) (4,612.46)
49501 TR Novelties/Other Miscellaneo 0.00 0.00 (11,198.28) (11,198.28) (11,198.28)
49601 VB Novelties/Other Miscellaneo 0.00 0.00 (4,075.33) (4,075.33) (4,075.33)
49604 VB Ticket Receipts 0.00 0.00 (31,668.60) (31,668.60) (31,668.60)
49701  WR Novelties/Other Miscellaneo 0.00 0.00 (7,677.83) (7,677.83) (7,677.83)
50100  Administrative Salaries 0.00 458,162.61 (3,055.00) 455,107.61 455,107.61
50200  Employee Health/Life Insurance 0.00 31,402.98 0.00 31,402.98 31,402.98
50300  Kentucky Retirement System 0.00 29,767.13 0.00 29,767.13 29,767.13
50400  Ky. Unemployment Ins. Cont. 0.00 65.04 0.00 65.04 65.04
50500  Medicare Contribution 0.00 6,002.59 0.00 6,002.59 6,002.59
50600  Social Security Contribution 0.00 25,666.24 0.00 25,666.24 25,666.24
50700  Teachers Retirement System 0.00 41,577.23 0.00 41,577.23 41,577.23
52000  Custodial Supplies 0.00 1,182.64 (70.06) 1,112.58 1,112.58
52100  Utilities Expense 0.00 18,415.15 0.00 18,415.15 18,415.15
52200  Telephone Expense 0.00 16,313.86 0.00 16,313.86 16,313.86
52300  Contract Services/Physical Pla 0.00 23,334.46 0.00 23,334.46 23,334.46
52400  Contract Services/Equipment 0.00 1,444.42 0.00 1,444.42 1,444.42
52500  Electronic Fixed Assets Exp 0.00 13,073.66 0.00 13,073.66 13,073.66
52550  Electronic Non Fixed Assets 0.00 9,562.06 0.00 9,562.06 9,562.06
52600  Equipment Leases/Rental 0.00 3,303.95 0.00 3,303.95 3,303.95
52700  Equipment - Fixed Assets 0.00 9,262.61 (104.41) 9,158.20 9,158.20
52750  Equipment - Non Fixed Assets 0.00 133.44 0.00 133.44 133.44
53100  Property Insurance-Executive D 0.00 5,564.59 (289.00) 5,275.59 5,275.59
53200  Fidelity Bonds-Notary, Etc 0.00 294.84 0.00 294.84 294.84
53300  Workers Compensation Insurance 0.00 8,267.00 (443.00) 7,824.00 7,824.00
53400  Catastrophic Insurance 0.00 171,500.00 0.00 171,500.00 171,500.00
53500  Liability Insurance/Staff/Boar 0.00 25,432.09 0.00 25,432.09 25,432.09
53600  Automobile Insurance 0.00 4,909.82 0.00 4,909.82 4,909.82
54100  Administrative Staff Travel 0.00 14,889.36 (913.70) 13,975.66 13,975.66
54600  Board of Control Expenses 0.00 21,583.06 (1,150.00) 20,433.06 20,433.06
54800  Contract Services -General 0.00 522.65 0.00 522.65 522.65

54810  Cont. Services-Promotions 0.00 3,820.88 0.00 3,820.88 3,820.88



KY High School Athletic Association

General Ledger Account Summary Report
As of: December 31, 2012

Account  Account Title Beginning  Debit Change Credit Net Change Ending
Number Balance Change Balance
54820  Cont. Servs-Archives/Records 0.00 7,155.50 0.00 7,155.50 7,155.50
54830  Cont. Servs-Web Site/Data 0.00 26,185.25 (175.00) 26,010.25 26,010.25
54900  Legal Services - General Repre 0.00 7,109.25 (623.25) 6,486.00 6,486.00
55000  Legal Services-Hearing Officer 0.00 10,443.80 0.00 10,443.80 10,443.80
55100  Miscellaneous-All Sports Expen 0.00 13,922.15 0.00 13,922.15 13,922.15
55200  National Federation Dues 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
55400  Office Supplies 0.00 8,205.97 0.00 8,205.97 8,205.97
55500  Officials Division Expenses 0.00 25,866.14 0.00 25,866.14 25,866.14
55550  Officials Policy Board Exps. 0.00 196,881.00 (5,950.00) 190,931.00 190,931.00
55600  Advanced Clinic Personnel 0.00 6,666.05 0.00 6,666.05 6,666.05
55650  Advanced Clinic Expenses 0.00 2,248.36 0.00 2,248.36 2,248.36
55700  Other Administrative Expense 0.00 14,725.12 (360.41) 14,364.71 14,364.71
55800  Other Administrative Staff Ex 0.00 1,345.05 (67.84) 1,277.21 1,277.21
55900  Postage 0.00 19,112.52 (5.04) 19,107.48 19,107.48
56000  Printing 0.00 10,954.05 0.00 10,954.05 10,954.05
56100  Purchase of Publications 0.00 50,048.68 0.00 50,048.68 50,048.68
56300  Sports Committee Meetings 0.00 2,508.78 0.00 2,508.78 2,508.78
56350  Assigning Secretary Meetings 0.00 1,814.81 0.00 1,814.81 1,814.81
56400  Title IX Educ./Audit Expense 0.00 24,925.78 0.00 24,925.78 24,925.78
56500  Board/Staff Prof. Development 0.00 1,784.39 (126.00) 1,658.39 1,658.39
57220  Sportsmanship Program Awards 0.00 10,800.00 0.00 10,800.00 10,800.00
57250  KY Student Leadership Expenses 0.00 22,514.86 0.00 22,514.86 22,514.86
57410  Annual Meeting Expenses 0.00 8,346.98 0.00 8,346.98 8,346.98
57420  Admin. Workshop Exp. 0.00 1,838.39 0.00 1,838.39 1,838.39
57500  Bad Debt-Uncollectible AR Exp 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 50.00
58000  Officials Special Account 0.00 1,486.90 0.00 1,486.90 1,486.90
59000  Corp. Sponsor Expense-Internal 0.00 12,170.02 0.00 12,170.02 12,170.02
59100  Corp. Sponsor Expense-External 0.00 2,377.15 0.00 2,377.15 2,377.15
59500  Coach Education AD Fees 0.00 850.00 0.00 850.00 850.00
60200  Court of Support Expenses 0.00 354.00 0.00 354.00 354.00
65119  BATitle Sponsor ScholarshipEx 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
65205  BBK Printing Expenses 0.00 466.00 0.00 466.00 466.00
65211  BBK Academic Scholarships 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
65218  BBK Title/Scholarship Exo. 0.00 34,000.00 (1,000.00) 33,000.00 33,000.00
65305  GBK Printing Expenses 0.00 565.00 0.00 565.00 565.00
65311  GBK Academic Scholarships 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
65401  XC Facility/Contracted Costs/S 0.00 9,972.39 0.00 9,972.39 9,972.39
65402  XC Miscellaneous Expenses 0.00 6,527.26 0.00 6,527.26 6,527.26
65403  XC Officials Expenses 0.00 2,475.00 0.00 2,475.00 2,475.00
65404  XC Photo/Video Exp 0.00 375.00 0.00 375.00 375.00
65405  XC Printing Expenses 0.00 1,140.00 0.00 1,140.00 1,140.00
65408  XC Trophies/Medals and Awards 0.00 10,054.98 0.00 10,054.98 10,054.98
65409  XC Workers Expenses 0.00 7,160.85 0.00 7,160.85 7,160.85
65601  FB Facility/Contracted Costs/S 0.00 1,910.00 0.00 1,910.00 1,910.00
65602  FB Miscellaneous Expenses 0.00 1,319.29 0.00 1,319.29 1,319.29
65603  FB Officials Expenses 0.00 7,831.93 0.00 7,831.93 7,831.93
65604  FB Photo/Video Exp 0.00 545.50 0.00 545.50 545.50
65605  FB Printing Expenses 0.00 11,527.20 0.00 11,527.20 11,527.20
65607  FB Team Reimbursement Expenses 0.00 25,316.00 0.00 25,316.00 25,316.00
65608  FB Trophies/Medals and Awards 0.00 2,566.37 0.00 2,566.37 2,566.37
65609  FB Workers Expenses 0.00 8,304.61 0.00 8,304.61 8,304.61
65613  FB Radio Network 0.00 2,448.00 0.00 2,448.00 2,448.00
65616  FB Title/Sponsor Exp. 0.00 8,525.47 0.00 8,525.47 8,525.47
65702  BGF Miscellaneous Expenses 0.00 344.08 (305.39) 38.69 38.69
65704  BGF Photo/Video Exp 0.00 604.75 0.00 604.75 604.75
65705  BGF Printing Expenses 0.00 241.00 0.00 241.00 241.00
65708  BGF Trophies/Medals and Awards 0.00 247.92 0.00 247.92 247.92
65709  BGF Workers Expenses 0.00 703.41 0.00 703.41 703.41
65716  BGF Title/Sponsor Exp. 0.00 3,624.95 0.00 3,624.95 3,624.95
65718  BGF Title/Sponsor Schol. 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00
65802  GGF Miscellaneous Expenses 0.00 344.09 (247.78) 96.31 96.31
65804  GGF Photo/Video Exp 0.00 604.75 0.00 604.75 604.75
65805  GGF Printing Expenses 0.00 241.00 0.00 241.00 241.00
65808  GGF Trophies/Medals and Awards 0.00 1,552.79 0.00 1,552.79 1,552.79

65809  GGF Workers Expenses 0.00 689.79 0.00 689.79 689.79



Account Account Title

Number
65816
65818
65901
65902
65903
65904
65907
65908
65909
65918
66203
66218
66302
66318
66503
66601
66602
66603
66604
66607
66608
66609
66615

GGF Title/Sponsor Exp.

GGF Title/Sponsor Schol.

SO Facility/Contracted Costs/S
SO Miscellaneous Expenses

SO Officials Expenses

SO Photo/Video Exp

SO Team Reimbursement Expenses
SO Trophies/Medals and Awards
SO Workers Expenses

SO Semistate Distributions

FP Officials Expenses

FP Title Sponsor Schol Exp

SW Miscellaneous Expenses
SW Title Sponsor Schol. Exp

TR Officials Expenses

VB Facility/Contracted Costs/S
VB Miscellaneous Expenses

VB Officials Expenses

VB Photo/Video Expenses

VB Team Reimbursement Expenses
VB Trophies/Medals and Awards
VB Workers Expenses

VB Video Expense

Totals

KY High School Athletic Association
General Ledger Account Summary Report

As of: December 31, 2012

Beginning  Debit Change Credit Net Change Ending
Balance Change Balance
0.00 1,692.13 0.00 1,692.13 1,692.13
0.00 2,448.20 0.00 2,448.20 2,448.20
0.00 14,030.92 0.00 14,030.92 14,030.92
0.00 444111 0.00 444111 444111
0.00 8,658.05 0.00 8,658.05 8,658.05
0.00 1,075.00 0.00 1,075.00 1,075.00
0.00 14,324.00 0.00 14,324.00 14,324.00
0.00 2,408.68 0.00 2,408.68 2,408.68
0.00 5,156.12 0.00 5,156.12 5,156.12
0.00 32,895.48 0.00 32,895.48 32,895.48
0.00 0.00 (0.70) (0.70) (0.70)
0.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
0.00 0.00 (73.66) (73.66) (73.66)
0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
0.00 125.00 0.00 125.00 125.00
0.00 432.00 0.00 432.00 432.00
0.00 4,922.56 (648.48) 4,274.08 4,274.08
0.00 4,696.56 0.00 4,696.56 4,696.56
0.00 525.00 0.00 525.00 525.00
0.00 13,538.00 0.00 13,538.00 13,538.00
0.00 1,254.93 0.00 1,254.93 1,254.93
0.00 5,449.09 0.00 5,449.09 5,449.09
0.00 509.50 0.00 509.50 509.50
0.00 $ 574510212 $ (57451021 $ 000 $ 0.00




